Black Hawk shall furnish all labor, materials, equipment and maintenance
necessary to service the Authority's vehicles, as the same are identified by the Authority from 
time to time (the "Authority's Vehicles").  In consideration for servicing the Authority's Vehicles, 
the Authority shall pay Black Hawk at a rate of One Hundred Forty Nine Dollars ($149.00) 
per hour billed in full one-hour increments for labor and associated administrative costs, plus 
reimbursement for the actual cost of parts. 

b. Black Hawk shall perform the basic service functions identified in Exhibit A,
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Maintenance Services").